
NINE MILE
B A P T I S T  A S S O C I A T I O N

O N  M I S S I O N  T O G E T H E R  S I N C E  1 8 4 5

CHURCH PHONE
ASHLEY REDEEMER CHURCH
BEAUCOUP BAPTIST
CHESTER FIRST BAPTIST
CHRIST CHURCH CARBONDALE
CLARMIN BAPTIST
CONCORD BAPTIST
CUTLER FIRST BAPTIST
DESOTO FIRST BAPTIST
DOWELL FIRST BAPTIST
DUQUOIN FIRST BAPTIST
DUQUOIN SECOND BAPTIST
ELKVILLE FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH
ELLIS GROVE FIRST BAPTIST
ELM STREET BAPTIST
GRACE BAPTIST
LAKELAND BAPTIST
LIGHTHOUSE FELLOWSHIP
MURDALE BAPTIST CHURCH
NASHVILLE FIRST BAPTIST
NEW HEART FELLOWSHIP
NINE MILE BAPTIST
OAK GROVE BAPTIST
PINCKNEYVILLE FIRST BAPTIST
ROCK HILL BAPTIST
ROES DALE BAPTIST CHURCH
SPARTA FIRST BAPTIST
STEELEVILLE BAPTIST CHURCH
SUNFIELD BAPTIST
TAMAROA FIRST BAPTIST
THE RIDGE
TILDEN FIRST BAPTIST
WINKLE BAPTIST CHURCH

912-425-2628
618-357-2452
618-826-3918
618-889-1049
618-497-2696
618-571-2789
618-497-2347
618-867-2477
618-568-1915
618-542-3705
618-542-2906
618-568-1223
618-859-2742
618-687-1043
618-203-3940
618-529-4906
618-327-4006
618-529-5800
618-327-3206
618-327-3579
618-357-9263
618-357-2725
618-357-2255
618-457-5926
618-357-2057
618-443-3853
618-965-3816
618-542-8859
618-318-3845
618-457-0479
618-587-2030
618-758-2681


