



**NINE MILE**  
BAPTIST ASSOCIATION  
ON MISSION TOGETHER SINCE 1845

<b>CHURCH</b>	<b>PHONE</b>
<b>ASHLEY REDEEMER CHURCH</b>	<b>912-425-2628</b>
<b>BEAUCOUP BAPTIST</b>	<b>618-357-2452</b>
<b>CHESTER FIRST BAPTIST</b>	<b>618-826-3918</b>
<b>CHRIST CHURCH CARBONDALE</b>	<b>618-889-1049</b>
<b>CLARMIN BAPTIST</b>	<b>618-497-2696</b>
<b>CONCORD BAPTIST</b>	<b>618-571-2789</b>
<b>CUTLER FIRST BAPTIST</b>	<b>618-497-2347</b>
<b>DESOTO FIRST BAPTIST</b>	<b>618-867-2477</b>
<b>DOWELL FIRST BAPTIST</b>	<b>618-568-1915</b>
<b>DUQUOIN FIRST BAPTIST</b>	<b>618-542-3705</b>
<b>DUQUOIN SECOND BAPTIST</b>	<b>618-542-2906</b>
<b>ELKVILLE FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH</b>	<b>618-568-1223</b>
<b>ELLIS GROVE FIRST BAPTIST</b>	<b>618-859-2742</b>
<b>ELM STREET BAPTIST</b>	<b>618-687-1043</b>
<b>GRACE BAPTIST</b>	<b>618-203-3940</b>
<b>LAKELAND BAPTIST</b>	<b>618-529-4906</b>
<b>LIGHTHOUSE FELLOWSHIP</b>	<b>618-327-4006</b>
<b>MURDALE BAPTIST CHURCH</b>	<b>618-529-5800</b>
<b>NASHVILLE FIRST BAPTIST</b>	<b>618-327-3206</b>
<b>NEW HEART FELLOWSHIP</b>	<b>618-327-3579</b>
<b>NINE MILE BAPTIST</b>	<b>618-357-9263</b>
<b>OAK GROVE BAPTIST</b>	<b>618-357-2725</b>
<b>PINCKNEYVILLE FIRST BAPTIST</b>	<b>618-357-2255</b>
<b>ROCK HILL BAPTIST</b>	<b>618-457-5926</b>
<b>ROES DALE BAPTIST CHURCH</b>	<b>618-357-2057</b>
<b>SPARTA FIRST BAPTIST</b>	<b>618-443-3853</b>
<b>STEELEVILLE BAPTIST CHURCH</b>	<b>618-965-3816</b>
<b>SUNFIELD BAPTIST</b>	<b>618-542-8859</b>
<b>TAMAROA FIRST BAPTIST</b>	<b>618-318-3845</b>
<b>THE RIDGE</b>	<b>618-457-0479</b>
<b>TILDEN FIRST BAPTIST</b>	<b>618-587-2030</b>
<b>WINKLE BAPTIST CHURCH</b>	<b>618-758-2681</b>